Par Value: 10,000 VND per share. 

5. Issuance Method: Issuance of shares to increase charter capital from equity. 

6. Charter Capital Before Issuance: 3,914,000,000,000 VND (Three trillion nine hundred 

fourteen billion VND). 

7. Total Issued Shares: 391,400,000 shares (Three hundred ninety-one million four hundred 

thousand shares). 

8. Total Outstanding Shares: 391,334,260 shares (Three hundred ninety-one million three 

hundred thirty-four thousand two hundred sixty shares). 

9. Treasury Shares: 65,740 shares (Sixty-five thousand seven hundred forty shares). 

10. Expected Issued Shares: 288,600,000 shares (Two hundred eighty-eight million six 

hundred thousand shares). 

11. Expected Total Issuance Value (at par value): 2,886,000,000,000 VND (Two trillion 

eight hundred eighty-six billion VND). 

12. Total Shares After Issuance: 680,000,000 shares (Six hundred eighty million shares). 

13. Expected Charter Capital After Issuance: 6,800,000,000,000 VND (Six trillion eight 

hundred billion VND). 

14. Eligible Recipients: 

• Existing shareholders of PVFCCo whose names are recorded on the final registration date 

provided by the Vietnam Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation (“VSDC”);